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! PETITIUN FOR ZONING VALIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS - 4
ns- x(,a-

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
awner. .o the property situate tn Baltimere BALUIMORE COUNTY, MARY.iND

we. CLARENCE- J ACKSON--- - - - - -- -lesal
Mm-muwunmmmm&ammmumw
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

hereby petition for & Variance from Section.. 400.1 70 FPERMIT AN MOCESS.
STRUCTURE (SWIMMING POOL) T0 BE LOCATED IN A PRONT YARD ON 105+ Eric Bitienna, Zoning ¢ sicnar i November 1, 1374
2 X :ssg:mm« OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT BOX 595, RT, 15, by i o &
- AATERPRONT. i T 0SENECK ROAD, BALTO., HO,
-PROPESTY __INSTEAD.OF. OWNER: tL.\nEnéE m:nséu
Petition #75-103-A, East side of Senecs Rosd (Coosereus Boad
SUBJECT. . =
of the Zoning Regulations cf Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the 1 B s November 15, 1374 PROPERTY IS COMPRISED OF LOTE 242 & Zies Al SHOWM IN PLAT Fatition For Variance for an Accessory Structurs (swlsming pesl)
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) . HBOOK 9, FOLIO 12; 100" x 294,5', LOCATED ON THE EAST SI10€ Petitioner - Clarence and June Jackson
::R:::t:gngugnisgo‘:mun RO.) 900" NOATHWEST OF GOOSE
DUE TO THE LOC, MHERE s BOWLEYS QUA
'ATION OF %fnm HOUSE , Is o i FRONTS 100 ON THE WEST sln: “oF SENECA CREER. 15th District
Mr. & Mzs. Clarence Jackson
m’;"m’ e HEARING : Wodnesday, November 13, 197% (10:45 &%)
e Baltimore, Maryland 21220 5 f,ﬁ’ )
attached description
r RE: Petition for Variance The staff of the Office of Pianning and Zening will offer ma
E/S of Seneca Road (Goose Neck - comment an this petition at this time.
| e Road) 900° NW of Gaose Harbor
X Road - 15th District
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonkag Regulations. - Clarence Jackson, et ux -
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance | ) Petitloners £ . /
and further agree to and are o be bound NO. 75=103-A (Item No. &2)
¥‘! i County adopted pursusnt to the Zoning Tam D, Fri
b 4 £ / : Dear Mr. & Mra. Jackeoar Director of Planning
5 1 have this date passed my Order in the above -apticned natter ia
accordance with the attached. i e R
Very truly yours, .
JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissionss
/\ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, JED/me
OROBIRS by The Zonioh,Comésoner o Fattimors County, Wi X1t —————_____tay Atiachments :
b |9 i kU ot maatie: o s petion b adveried cer Mr. Thomas E. Fritsca £
wbljnlnnnqnpeu u..w; 594 Goose N-ck Read
posted, and that the public h--inu hmbelwe the Zoning Baltimore, Marylaad 21220
m 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimare
187 ;,Lai;.,}_'é'fg'eluk
Fo ing Commissioner of Baltimore County. ARG
{aver) Il ot iy
(2NN 7&&
P LY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
\J
. % ) INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
£ Cempmodas ! \ P‘mn.;r:hlo Clarenco D. Long SQ')
November 26, 1974 S. Eric DiNenna -
4 10 Zoning Commissionar Date. November 20, 1972
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION .
REGIONAL OFFICE i & Dire.
5 2h, 1772 NG 4 - ©On Eeptember 19, 1974, Mr. Jackeon filad the required information mm, Dire
o '::::I:-uu for the request and & pubiic hearing was held on November 13, 1974.
i g1 oAl BALTIMONE: MARYLAND: S131 ] Subsequent to the hearing, on November 15, 1974, the Deputy Zoning
© 17 h50 S B 3 November 26, 1974 X who bad tho hearing, wrote an Order granting

the recuest. This Grder will oot have the forcs and sffect of law until
December 16, 1974, & thirty (30) day period required by Section 500. 10

iionorable Clarance D. Lon;
¥ ©f the Daltimore Covaty Zoalng Regulations.

290 Post Office
Towsen, Marylard 21204 . b
RE; Case No,(75-103.A

Wr. Clarence L. Jackson, Jr.
Bax 505, Rt 19

Goase ik Road

Inltirore, 1T 21200

Attoched is a ¢ smmunieation from Congressman Clarence D. Long.
The situation capears to be completely within your sphere of

1l this ofifce can provids you with furth=r oxplanstion or additional
information i roqoired, please feol froe to contact this office.

E/S of Seneca Hoad, 900" NW D o n
of Gooee Harbor Road paIa eI

Ded-po Tk 15th Election District Very truly youzs,

The followlng s belng furnished to asslat you iR obtaining Marylazd Tax Petiticaer - Clarence Jackson

tion.

e Dear Congrusumaa Long: | e

Tre Unlted States Veterans Administrstion bereby certifies trat the alove 8 5. ZHIC DI NENNA

ased veteran fas been declured to rave rvlz etn-':cl::lﬂ:lb:-:li-“;; 1am in receipt of your letter of November 19, 1574, in which you £ Foning Commissionsr .

R ey R ek Tostiably carrate to: cunklane rejuast information pertainin o the above reiereaced Variancs hear- WoE ]

e i <D . N 2 .
u;'lml'u- ?:n life of the veternsn. The vateran is recelving disabllity lu'u‘-udllh- : ¥ parmit for an BED:tk
: swimmi .
paymeats ns allowed for remsons of 100§ Lotil dizabilities ng poc S e Rt e e eotollions Bibimnaibellivg S

Jomes B. Byrnoe, II, Chiel. 7oning Enlorcomont

The chamaster of the dlsabllities arc ns follews: Dizbelea Mellitus Section 400. 1 of the County Zonlag s i N
th < Hyre cardl lnr dicesse. that all such as swimming pools, must be located SFile f e
oaly in the rear yard. In order to place such & structure in any other
Sincerely yours, location the property owner would have to obtain a Variance, subsequent i

to & public hearing.

In the subject instance, Mr. Jackson made application to construct
a swimming pool in his (ront yard. ted an immediate neod as well
w. hardebip ud practical difficulty. He supported this with a letter from

ég/ <.ué[£-¢/

4

oserana “'“““""‘ QERSCE: tha that be had u ooy bindred percent
{10083 madieat lesbility. In view of that ifuation. [ allowsd M. Jackeca
to begin that be would file for the i
C required Variance S wm (30) days of the spproval of his permit

application (September 18, 1974).

Show veicants full wamme, VI e wareber, sl social secaricy msesber om il vseerpondense.



D FOR Fe.INg

3

unBLs BLCELY

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petttion |

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts th

the Baltimore County Zoning R

rdship upon the Petitioner

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of. !he granting of
ariance raquested not adversely affecting the health, safety and general

re of the community,

to permit an accossory structure (swimming pool) to be
neelocated ina front yard instead of the required rear yardy, . e

Deputy o
1S ORDERED by the Honing Commissioner of Batimare County this . #F”"

that the hercin Petitio « for a Variance should be and the

e is granted, from and after U
plan by the Department of Public W
_proper drainage around the pnul(( pro cut w.'m:t

ropertics.
yap-- ¥ aunnn

e ot his odere subject to the approval of a site
Wori.s and Office of Planning and Zoning; and,
Taining on adjoining

er of Raltimore County

Purzuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the sbove petition

and it appearing that by ceason of. ... ... _____

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commis<ioner of Baltimore County, this - day

il coeeeoeo, 197 L thal the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

INCREASED BFSABII.I'IV COMF!NSAYION

The item(s) rheeked bl o apply to you:

O 1. The ovidenco astablishes ot

your swrvice-conaected condition has increansd in soverity. The rating
f0r your Aaability will be increased fram % to %

O 4. b e tha trcrea d seveclsy recently recordsd in your physicat condition, the following svaluations
and combined rating have been assigned for yoar disabili
Gendition Friar 5 N 5.
Gombined

The combined rating 18 not arrived at by adding the porcentages of your disabilitivs but is compted
in accordance with 4 combined rating taute.

You will peceive payments basad an the incroane, leas payments that have already beon made,

tiun, may b entilled o additional parmpensa
Attending lu\nl

v caura of menial oe phye al .m.

seliest poasible daie Identified by che
SATe1A ke sebitiad e Scays Crom the date of this nakiee. (NOTEL T Yo are sosbie v oo
3 cartified copy of any record requeated, pleane lot us ke.w as othor types of proaf may be ermitiad.|

O 4 Acertified copy of your marriage certificate.

b Your certific atatemont showing the date, place and clreumatancos of the dissolution of your
and your wile s prlur mareiages. i any.

VA Form 2i-s8ie, Declacation of Marital Stags,

- Certifled eopy of birth certificats of yaar children, who meet the requirements stated above,

A certified copy of yuur birth recard on which the nsmes of your parents are shown,

ODCcoo g

f. VA Form 21-509. Statameat of Deperndency. Thin form should bo completad by your pa

o o«

L 4 VA Form 2ten
yourseld and &

Juiest (ur Approval of School Atteadance, must be compléted sod riuned by
Clain the sdditional compenaation fur (Namels) of Stuseatls)l,
+ achual child{ren) between the

ed 23,

awen ol

o s W\ Form 21-674b, School Attandance --wm must ba completed by & school olficial and be retarned
within 30 da te (Narne of Stude gine the courae.
ll it is ot returned, b:llllll pa le because of school afiendance must be discontinued,
B Ic has been determined that you are entitled to special monthly coopensation
on account of loss of use of cne cye having only light perception.

oy, e Sidence which o belle w would Justly o diferars docision shauld be sent o us promptly. If you
0 farthet evidence v shan be 7ot correel you may iniiate an appeal ta e Boued ot

ool (1L oy Fiing mens 3 any tome it ane Yoar Trars tho dat of (nis Jeter.

A notice of sgment 5 communication which mabes Hlear you

appeal and the +pecifi ecksion wilh which you disagree. 1t shiala be et 1 hia lices Tn-the

Rence of maly sl (s deciaton il baomma T

Enet. ¥A Forms
Oas-esec Oereses 1674 Oai-3s7¢ O 21-éra S/ 5680
216754 o A IR R e T T REVIRET

iy Congress of the Qnited States TR
T Toouse of Bepresentatives e

Bashington, B.E. 20315
e w
*PLEASE REFLY TO TOWSON DISTRICT OFFICE

November 19, 1974

FI/ED

Hr, William Fromm, Director [0 e
Office of Planning & Zoning
County Offica Iul.ldlnn

BALTIM@AL Crum ¥

Towson, Maryland 21204 GF F
Dear Mr. Fromm:

L am writing on behalf of Mr. Thomas Fritsch of
Route 15, Box 5%4A, Baltimore, 21220 with rd to his

ega;
concern over possible violations which he foels has been
made by his next-door neighbor, Mr. Jacksin of 595 Coose
Heck Road.

As you will notein the enclosed correspondence,
Hr. Fritsch points out a number of situations which he
feels require explanation.

1 would greacly appreciate it if you would carefully
review this matter and any information which you cauld
offer which might glarily chia sicustion, would be
appeclated. Thank you

Warm Regards,
CDL/dbg,

Mr. Gerard Diets, Permits & Licenses

INCPEASED DISABILITY COMPENSATION

The itemis) checked bolow apply o yous A

wvidu 1 tust your secvica-connectsd copdition has Increassd n severity. The rating
voe iesbitioy L e loresied

al contition, the following evaluations

arded in your phy
,uu Srmabii
%

o soverity recontly

O 2 e 1o the incre.
Hawe boen £ siges

and combined ra

Now %

Con bined

T combiord satiag |3 a0t ar¥lvad at by addiag the parcantapen af your disabilies bt la con poted
in aceordanc.s with & combiner Fating

You will receive paymants based on the increase, less payments that hava already boan made,

[0 - Veteruns having & S0% or moro s
ton toe a il depesdent parents, - a8 chilaren unter 13 for tntar &

by the Vi) o 12 age 14 the child has be

e of mental or & pipaicas dviocts &

bl date the evidencn

vice connected condition may be entitled to additional companaa
0 If Attending 2 schoal

b om_the
*hould be sabmitte 5 60 diys (Fom the date of thix notice. (HOTE:
S Cartilod Copy of any £ecord reyiesied. please Int ot mmive A8 ShGF fype

ool nay be permitte

& Acartifind copy of your marriage cortiflcats;

b Youe certified statoment shawles the daiv. place and circumarance of the dissolution of your
and your wila's priar marrisges, i A

€. VA Form 2i-88be, Declaration of Ma-iial Statar,

. A cartified copy of your bieth recard oo which the names af yuur pacante are shawn.

L. VA Form 21-509, Statement of Dupendency. Thin form should be completed by yiur pasentls).

a

a

a

O . Certifiod copy of birh certificate of your ehildron, who mast the requizements stated above,
o

o

o

&

VA Form 21614, Reqacat for Appeaval of Schiol Misadance, mist be compleied and_signri by
bk g e Ui g i | compensation for {Hamefs) of Stadortfall,
+ school child{ren) berween the

ages of 18 and £,

O 5. VA Form 21-0748, Schant Mu-du\r« Heport, must be completed by a achaol official and be returned
to the VA within 30 days frs @ date [Name of Student] boginn the course.
A3t is not roturned, lnmlln ynnbh becaune of vehool attendance must be diseantiaue d.

B 4, Your VA corpensation rate has ¥ been increased, as shown, as,it has
been determined that you are entitled to speclal monthly compensation
a5 a "housebound” veraran.

Any new evideace which you would justify » different decision should be sent to us wun-pny J’ym
o further evidunce bt um.n s decivion b not corroct, you ma peal o

have
Vutarans Appeals by 1
K uoriee af Stevgen £ your Lntentiun ts Initiate an

sagreerent ds simply
apeeal and the speciic part of our decirion with which you disagres. i prodrsf -k
Ahsonce of rnely appaal, this decialun will bucame final

Erel, VA Form-

Dai-usic O 21-509 Oat-67a [Jzi-357¢ O zi-et4u
216754 T T e T TR

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON OUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Nov 1g 1974

Hovember 14, 1:74
Hwnarunlc Claren:
204 Past Offize Eail
Towon, ¥aryland 212 20

5. Lug

Attention:: Dlane Garther
Dear M, Long:

Subjact: ted In Sround Seleming Pool

* the Jackain's, 595 Gooae Heck fioad

This hoated in groiet sulmming pool iz beilt in fro
nt rd and

il;cl:::np:w;uy tastr relatives and frionds have slroady bean sul

ol

A Varianoe Hearirg was just held og Nowember 13, 15

- E or 13, 197, Pleaze expls
Mo fhere 33 4 vaslance Nearing whea tue ool vas alfendy ih ae for.
e, & i

On what date wng the parmit dzsnod to constract this pooler

Hut:::;nhmc tor @it shat location waa the only place the pool could be

:;F :;:; duu;i'! £ron Anothnr contractor told me

s }:F gr:::dn hn;; g ol i ¢lse out front on his double
L . The =achine: J oue

e e ¥ nalse and pool is oo close to sur

As:yat there 1o ne drainage or swals to ke
s . 2ep the Water feom waghing aslt
u‘ve:‘\m 9ur proper: e ground war bullt up hugher where the poal éau
;;n.“.:; "gu“ 120t any open dratnage diteh. Tt should be a Arataage
e : 223w explain why thi eon dane? ,
a permit for thiz applied forz eile i R e

It s mentioned ut
modical ense. by
£3to and exlain.

o1y riance hearing tht s e 1 105 > tazcensy
014 hig hardship = problea? Please invmati-
ALy doné % underatand that. IZT

I would appreciats -

information you san glve ms an the absve mats
e e o4 :an glve a8 . the abaye matie

Respactfully yo

P.S. On 3
Offico abaut th

DEPARTMENT OF VRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eugine J. Currons. PE. Wie. T. MEczen
escron [ R p——"

October 17, 197%

Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Office Bu"dlllz
Towson, Maryland 2120

Re:  Item 62 - ZAC - September 24, 1974
Property Owner: Clarence Jackson
Location: E/S of sum- Rd. (Gooseneck Rd.) 900' M4/ of Wye Rd,
Existing Zoning: 3
Proposed Zoning: v-rlnnu from Sec. 400.1 to permit an access
strusture (swimming paol) to be located in a
front yard on waterfront property instead of
the required rear yard,
Ho. of Acres: 100 X 310
District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNenna

No traffic problems are expected by the requested variance to
permit accessary struciures in the froni yard.

Very truly

et
ichael
Traffic Englmr Mso.

H3F/1b

eomplatad. The pool o
Line and house.

Jackelntn alzo made J s 1 i

"“—{, (l\_“|\!n\\AEL"‘"

\l—iﬁi Wiaiwer &

e o
\ "j W*L( 3

% G«: &bt L, hetd heumbies A

\M\ s_u_\,g(‘gr_‘__ C]\(\..n LAY ) o]

S

g




ECLNTY OITECR WITLotnG
§ Mo C)anapmake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21308

e
St ADMINESTRAT T
WA T purs
BUREAL OF
IE PhEvERE IO
scrarmee o
TRATEL AL R

BUkEw o
ERGINEES I

PROIEET A
BEVELS TG,

ot

Lwntr

: ot

Petitioner_Clarencs Jacksen i ARG OF LIRENT oM
; ———cohmee

Potitioner's Attorney o

bt
Y PR

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Mr. Clarence Jackson

Box 595, Rte 15

Goose Neck Road
Beltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. Jackson:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
Lhe plans submitted with the above referenced
pet.tion and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspcetion.

.
These comments arc not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Dircctor of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
45 to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the

northeast side of Goose Neck Road and lics approximately
900 feet northwost of Goose Harbor Road, in the

15th Election District of Baltimore County.

It is presently improved with a one-story frame dwelling,
as are the majority of adjacent dwellings - all

of which abut Seneca Creek.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to

October 11, 1974

RE: Variance Petition
Ity

Clarence Jackson - Petitioner

pes Y g pool)
located in the front yard, rather than the required

This petition is accepted for filing on the
‘date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held not

Tten 462 (197L-1975)
froperty Cwnar: Clarence Jackson

Baltimare Gounty, Margland
Department @f Public Morks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILOING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Page 2
Detober 10, 197h

Water:

Reroes of Bugineming

ELLEWORTH K DIVER. B, £ Evitn

Pablie water supply is serving this property.

Cetober 10, 157

Sonttary Sewar: 4
g Puble sanitary seworage is not avallable to serwe this property which is
Yuis A mete D utilzing private onsite means of sewage disposal. This property lies boyend the Office of

Zonine Commisoiomar
County Office Building
Towson, Marylsnd 2120k

U'rban Rural Demarcation Iine. The altizare Jounty Comprehonsive Sowwrage Plan,
mendea July 1973, indicates Planaed Servico in the area &n 11 to 30 years.

Fa: Ttem #62 (1874-137%) Yory truly yours,
Property Cimer: Clarence Jackson

E/S of Sensca Fd. (Tonsn Neck Rd.) 5000 N/W of Wye d.
Exfsting Zoning: H,0.7,
Proposed Zent

Yariance from 3ec. LOC.1 to pormit an ELLSWORTH M. DIVER, P.E.

azcesn strusture (swimaine pool) ta be locatad in o front Chiof, Bureau of Engincering Locatfen:
4
yard on waterfront property inatesd of required rear yard.
Ho. of Acras: 100 x 320 Distries: 15th Tten Yo,
Dear “r. PMiennn: P

The following somwmnts are furmished in repord to the plat submitted to this office
for review ty the Zoning advisory Comalttae in conmction With the subject item,

Highways:

Gasse New't Road, an existing public road, 1 proposed to e improved in the futum
an n 30-foot elussd ssction rordway on & 50-foot riuht-nfewn,. Hichway improvem.its
are not mguired al this ti=e. Hichway right-of-way widening including any necessury
ravertitls easeponty for slopes will by required in comnection with sny prading or
badldins permit aprlication.

Sedipont Contral:

_—r "
Develapment of thia proparty through stripping, pradine and stabilizutisn roul
result in 3 sedimnt pollution problem, damayfny private ond public holdings downstrean
of the property. A pradine pemit is, therefore, necessary for all greding, ineludiny
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Nrains:

The "etitioner must provide nocessary drainaze fasi.ities (temporary or persunent)
to pravent creating any miisances or damages to ndjacent properties, esprelally by the
cancontration of surface witers. Corvestion of amy problem sich my meult, dio to
improper prading or inproper installation of dvainoce facilities, would be the 11
mesponsibility of the Potitioner,

This property to be develaped fs located adjacent to the water frant. Tne Fetitismar
1s advised that the propr asctions of the Paltinore County Bulldins Gode rust be
followed whereby elavotion Mmitations are placed on first floor levels of residentlsl
and comroreial davelopaent and other srecinl conztrustion features nre required.

2t

JAustin Doz
i

Pursuant to your request, the referenced Prop:
Burcau and the com.ents belew marked
to be corrected or ineo.porated into the final plens for the property,

3. The vehicle doad-and ondition shown at

to be

Towson. Maryland 21204

e

Flanning and Dning
Ealtinore County Office Building
Towson, iaryland 2120k

Attenticn: Mr, Jack Dillon,
Zening Advisory

‘E iAAA
__g_é‘_ifuwv =) Can . Ros  Property Owmers "1: e Joeiees

Chairmon
Comnittse

/S of Sancen . (Mocsemack 2.} G000 W/ of Wyn 84,

Zoning Agenda  urenmbers L, 1070

erty has been surveyed by thia
with a1 "x" are applicable and required

()} 1. Flre iydroants for the referanced proporty are requirad wd shall be
loested ot Intorvals of
accopdance with Daltizcrs
Departaent of Publde Works,

fect mlong an spproved read in
ty Standards as published by the

é g 2, A gecond means of vehicle access is required for the wite.

ETCEEDS the madmm a 7
{ ) L. The site chall be nade to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fr of

anning
Specinl Inspe

Code prior to o
} 5. The buildings and structures edating or propescd on the site g.al1
corply with €11 mplicable voquirenent:
hszocintion Standard lle. 101 "The Life Salety Code", 1970 Edition pricr
to oceupancy,

o of the laticnal Fire Protecticn

( ) 6. sttyple  arc approved ms drwam.
(¢} 7. The Fire Preventicn Burcau hus no conments at this tine,

Reviewers, \7

Hoted and
Approved;
Deputy Chiefl ¥
n Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Mr. Clarence Jackson
Re: Item 62
October 13, 1974 Page 2

less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you
in the near future.

Very truly yours,

(Poirr. s rs = Vo &
JNMES B. BYRNESS,IIT
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committoe

JBB:JD

Enclosure

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mi. 5. Er
Offire of
County 0f
Towson, M

Dear Me.

Seprember

disposa’

HVB/nc.

DepsrtmENT oF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROQP, MD., MPH

BamTs atars aws cousrr srars creces

September 30, 1974

ic DiNepna, Zoning Commissionecr
Planning and Zoning

fice Fullding

aryland 21204

DiNeana:

Comments on Item 62, Zonlng Advisory Committec Meetinmg,
24, 1974, are as f. lows:

Property Owner: Clarence Jackson
Locatlon: E/S of Senecca Rd. (Gooseneck Rd.) 900'
KW/ of Goose Harbor Rd.

Existing Zonlng: R D P

Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Scc. 400.1 to permit
an accean structure (swimmiag pool)
to be located In a front yard on
waterivint picperty Instead of
required rear yard.

No. of Acres: 100 x 310

Districe: 15th

[ s: ‘letropolitan vater s available: sowage

em appears to be functioning properly.

Very truly yours,

Thomas H. Daviin, Dircctor
BUREAU UF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES



WOLLIAM . FROMM

5 LHIC DINENNA

N Oclcber 14, 1974

Mr. 5. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimaic County Office Building

Towson, Moryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Conments on Item #62, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeling, September 24, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Clarence Jackson
Location: E/S of Seneca Road (Gooseneck Road) 900° NW of Wye Rood

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Propased Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 fo permit an aceess structure (swimming pool) to he

located in a front yard on waterfront property instead of required rear yard
Mo. of Acres: 100 ~ 310
District: 15th

This office hes reviewea the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are rul infended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question but are to essure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have @
beoring on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=planning factors requiting comment .

Very truly yours, .
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John L. Wimbley
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Date: Sestembor 25, 1974

M. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner

Baltirore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of: Septembor 24, 1974

Re: ltem 62

Property Ownor:  Clarence Jackson

Location: Ef5 of Seneco Road (Gooseneck Road) 900' N.A, of Wye Road

Present Zoning: R.0.P.

Proposed Zoning: Varfarce from Section 400.1 to parmit an

s structu

(switming peot) to ba located In a front yard on wetord

rad rear yard,

L dcres: 100 x 310
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111

W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this el day of

dﬁ;' 74 1974 Toom 4 .

; 1 - _—
Petitioner_/#7¢. \ s ifincg ooy Submitted by 27e X0

Petitioner's Attorney

ric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

—r— Reviewed by tA7 2

. Tni§ is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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